

**Special Case- 04/2023**

Order No. 04  
dt. 17.05.2024

This day is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused Biswajit Roy is produced from Correctional Home.

A Bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person along with Vokalatnama by Ld. Counsel Madhumita Bhowmick.

Let it be kept with the record.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

Call for CD.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the I.O.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 03.06.2024 for Production, Bail petition hearing and IO's report.

Dict. & corr. by me

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Sd/-  
District Judge,  
Alipurduar.

OFFICE OF THE DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE,  
ALIPURDUAR.

Memo No.

Dated

( Ref: Arising out of Jaigaon P.S Case No. 279/23 dt. 23.11.2023 U/S. 406/409  
IPC., **Special Case No. 04/2023**)

Copy of order forwarded to :

The O/C. Jaigaon P.S.

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.