

Special Court Case No. - 04/2023

Order No. 09
dt. 27.06.2024

This day is fixed for appearance.

Accused Biswajit Roy is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP is present.

IO's report not received.

Perused the case record.

Considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 05.09.2024 for appearance and IO's report.

Dict. & corr. by me

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

District & Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar