

Special Court Case No. - 04/2023

Order No. 12
dt. 27.01.2025

The date is fixed for appearance and IO's report.

Accused Biswajit Roy is present by filing hazira.

Mr. Kanoj Chakraborty, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused person.

Ld. PP. Mr. Suhrid Majumder is present.

IO's report is not received.

Perused the case record, considered.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **19.03.2025** for appearance and IO's report.

Dict. & corr. by me

Judge, Special court
(U/S. 409 IPC.)
Alipurduar.

Judge, Special Court
(U/S. 409 IPC.)
Alipurduar